https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/1024896/Resolution_No._52-2021_Exhibit_A.pdf

RESOLUTION NO. 52-2021
Introduced by Mark Claus

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN 
AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE OF OHIO, OFFICE OF THE AUDITOR FOR AN 
ANNUAL AUDIT FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2020 IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
TWENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTEEN AND 00/100 DOLLARS 
($27,716.00).

WHEREAS, the Director of finance has recommended an agreement with the State of 
Ohio, Office of the Auditor in an amount not to exceed Twenty-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred 
Sixteen and 00/100 ($27,716.00); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 117.11, the auditor of the state shall 
audit each public office annually.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL 
OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1: That Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to enter into an 
agreement with the State of Ohio, Office of the Auditor for the annual audit for Calendar 
Year 2020 in an amount to exceed Twenty-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Sixteen and 
00/100 Dollars ($27,716.00), a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

SECTION 2: That it is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council 
concerning and relating to the passage of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting 
of this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees that

[...]

Introduced by Joe Dike

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT THE GRANT 
AWARD AND ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF 
COMMERCE FOR AN EDA CARES ACT RECOVERY ASSISTANCE FOR THE
SAWMILL PARKWAY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO 
MILLION ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-THREE AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($2,000,153.00)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1.  That the City Manager be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed to 
accept the award and enter into an agreement with the U.S. Department of Commerce for an 
EDA CARES Act Recovery Assistance grant for the Sawmill Parkway Improvement Project in 
the amount of Two Million One Hundred Fifty-Three and xx/100 Dollars ($2,000,153.00), which 
agreement shall be in substantially the form of Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made a part 
hereof.

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions 
relative to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that

[...]

Introduced by Joe Dike

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT THE 
PROPOSAL AND ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH DOT DIAMOND CORE 
DRILLING INC. FOR THE PROVISION OF STREET REPAIR/REPAVING SERVICES
ON SAWMILL PARKWAY AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED FORTY-NINE THOUSAND 
THREE HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($49,332.00) 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1.  That the City Manager is authorized and directed to accept the proposal 
and enter into an agreement with Dot Diamond Core Drilling Inc. for the provision of street 
repair/repaving services on Sawmill Parkway at a cost not to exceed Forty-Nine Thousand Forty-
Nine Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-Two and 00/100 Dollars ($49,332.00), which agreement
shall be substantially in the form of Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions 
relative to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that